## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW 989-2020

## To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, respecting Centre Avenue, Edward Street.

The Toronto and East York Community Council enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, is amended as follows:
- A. By deleting from Schedule VI (Commercial Loading Zones) in § 950-1305, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From Column 1 Highway)	(From Column 2 Side)	(From Column 3 Location)	(From Column 4 Times and/or Days)
Centre Avenue	West	Between a point 32.7 metres north of Dundas Street West and a point 9.2 metres further north	Anytime
Edward Street	South	Between a point 35 metres east of University Avenue and a point 8.5 metres further east	8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Mon. to Sat.

B. By inserting in Schedule XIV (No Stopping) in § 950-1313, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In	(In	(In	(In
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Highway)	Side)	Between)	Prohibited Times and/or Days)
Centre Avenue (TO)	Both	Dundas Street West and Edward Street	Anytime
Edward Street	South	University Avenue and Centre Avenue	Anytime

C. By deleting from Schedule XV (Parking for Restricted Periods) in § 950-1314, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From Column 1 Highway)	(From Column 2 Side)	(From Column 3 Between)	(From Column 4 Time and/or Days)	(From Column 5 Maximum Period Permitted)
Centre Avenue	Both	Dundas Street West and Edward Street	8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Mon. to Sat.	1 hour

D. By deleting from Schedule XVI (No Standing) in § 950-1315, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From	(From	(From	(From
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Highway)	Side)	Between)	Prohibited Times
Centre Avenue (TO)	East	Dundas Street West and a point 18 metres further north	and/or Days) Anytime

E. By inserting in Schedule XXVII (Compulsory Stops) in § 950-1326, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In	(In
Column 1	Column 2
Intersection)	Stop Street or Highway)
Edward Street and Centre Avenue	Edward Street

Enacted and passed on November 10, 2020.

Gord Perks, Chair John D. Elvidge, Interim City Clerk

(Seal of the City)